Choreogapher
Walls

Counts

Level

Music

Intro

Section 1
1-2
384
5-6
788

Section 2
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

ABOUT ME

: Marianne Langagne (20.09.2025)

1 4 Walls

: 32 Counts — 1 Restart ( 7" Wall — Facing 3:00))

: Beginner / Improver

: What About Me - Bryan Martin ( Album : Years in the making ) 121 Bpm
: 32 Counts — Start on lyrics

WALKR - L, TRIPLE STEP FWD, ROCK STEP , COASTER STEP
RF Fwd, LF Fwd

RF Fwd, Together, RF Fwd

LF Fwd, Recover on RF

LF Back, Together, LF Fwd (weight on LF)

JAZZ BOX CROSS 4 TURNR, 2 TURN L, TOUCH BEHIND X2 *
Cross RF over LF, % TurnR-LF Back (3.00)

RF to the R, Cross LF over RF  (Weight on LF)

RF Backin % Turn L (12.00), YaTurn L - LF tothe L  (9.00)

Tape R Pointe behind LF twice

* Option: Hands on hips, head turned to the left

Section 3
1-2
3&4
5-6
788

Section 4
1-2

3-4
5-6-7-8

Contact : eujeny 62@yahoo.fr

SIDE ROCK , DIAGONAL CROSS & CROSS, SIDE ROCK, DIAGONAL CROSS & CROSS
RF to the R, Recover on LF
RF Diagonal Fwd L, Together, RF Diagonal Fwd L
LF to the L, Recover on RF
LF Diagonal Fwd R, Together, LF Diagonal Fwd R (9.00)
HERE RESTART ( Facing 3.00) 7th Wall which starts at 6.00

STEP %+ TURNL X2 , JAZZ BOX

RF Fwd, % Turn L (Weight on LF)  (6.00)

RF Fwd, % Turn L (Weight on LF)  (3.00)
Cross RF over LF, LF Back, RF to the R, LF Fwd

Dance & Hove Fuwv 11!

Website : www.mariannelangagne.fr
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